

Changes to COLORADO PILOTS ASSOCIATION BYLAWS

In Proposed Revision of November 2020

Substantive changes proposed are listed below. Corrections or clarifications of wording are not included here.

1. All references to “mail” have been changed to “mail/e-mail” to prevent costly mail balloting for any votes of the membership.
2. “Honorary Member” category has been removed, and no-cost “Life Member” category has been added for any member over 90 years of age.
3. Updated the last sentence of Article 3, Section 2, to conform to new national standards.
4. The nominating committee has been removed, that function now to be done by the board of directors.
5. President can now serve up to 3 consecutive terms if re-elected.
6. Affiliations are now to be approved by BoD only, not by vote of membership.
7. Change so no need to wait for annual meeting and no need to send by US mail for amendments to bylaws.
8. Any voting ends 30 days after receipt of ballot.
9. The name of Article 10 has been changed to “Suspension of Membership” instead of “Discipline”. The text of article 3, section 3, part D of the old bylaws has been moved to be the whole of Article 10.